

# Saxmundham Town Council

All Members of the Town Council as Trustee of Gannon Institute are summoned to attend a meeting on

## Monday 13th February 2023 following the Town Council Meeting at the Market Hall

#### **AGENDA**

## 1) Apologies for Absence

To receive apologies for absence.

#### 2) Pecuniary/Non-Pecuniary Interests

Councillors to declare any Pecuniary or Non-Pecuniary Interests and Consideration of any requests for dispensation. Notwithstanding this item, Members may subsequently declare an interest at any point in the meeting.

#### 3) Minutes of the previous meeting

To resolve that the draft minutes of the Town Council as Trustee of Gannon Institute on 17<sup>th</sup> November 2022 are a true and correct record.

## 4) Gannon Rooms – update on state of play on grant of licences

- a) To receive an update on the front of Gannon Rooms licence to ABC Radio.
- b) To receive an update on negotiations with IP17 GNS to grant a licence of the hall of the building.

#### 5) Repair and Improvement Works

- a) To consider and decide on the Stage 1 bid made to the Village Halls Fund and the budgetary implications if accepted.
- b) To note the draft minutes of the Gannon Institute Management Committee meetings held on the 17<sup>th</sup> November 2022 and 18<sup>th</sup> January 2023.

K Bailey Date 8<sup>th</sup> February 2023

Clerk to Saxmundham Town Council

Tel: 01728 604595 Email: townclerk@saxmundham-tc.gov.uk